SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Vs Case Number

MARK MENSINGER (et al ) 2014CV85
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
D82102014  Advance Fee Advance l'ee 3843 $0.00  $1.3350.00
08/21:2014  Advertising Sale (Nuwspaper) $15.00 $0.00
OR2172094  Advertising Sale 13lls & Copics $17.50 $0.00
082122014 Crving Sale $10.00 $0.00
08212014 Dacketing $15.00 $0.00
082172014 Levy $15.00 50.00
DR212004  Mailing Costs $36.00 S0.00
D&21720M4 Posting Handbili $15.00 $0.00
08/21/2014  Press Enterprise Inc $1.215.96 $0.00
08212014 Sheriff Autemation Fund $30.00 $0.00
OB/2172014  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
141262064 Service $165.00 $0.00
[1712:2014 Serviee Mileage $12.00 $0.00
17122004 Copies $5.50 $0.00
11/12/20M4  Notary Fee S15.00 $0.00
112004 Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 50,00
V1272014 Surcharge $120.00 $0.00

$1,811.96  $1,350.00
| TOTAL BALANCE: $(461.96) |

Printed: 11/17/2014 1:05:20PM L e G e e Page 1 of 1



8
s

: PAYTO THE
ORDER OF

-k
- ! 1 R o o ol SRR Rk R K N K o ok i 9 g v v e e e S v e i S e s i o e S ok o e ool o o sl e ool st e e o e e
1. Four Hundred Sixty-One and 96/100"™"™" S T DOLLARS

S CASH ONLY IF ALL CheckLock ™ SECURITY FEATURES LISTED ON BACK INDIGATE NG TAMPERING OR GOPYING [ e :‘*W

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC FIRSTRUST SAVINGS BANK 6606

305 YORK ROAD, SUITE 300 JENK'?;?;;E&@J sose

JENKINTOWN, PA 19046
(215) 572-505
OPERATING ACCOUNT 1213172014

Sheriff of Columbia County N $ **461.96
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PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-383-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Tiffany McGinty From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: November 17, 2014

Re: Mensinger CC:

[J Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

¢ Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $461.96




1111772014 12:52 (FAX} P.001/001

carL.aw Offices of
FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LI.C
305 York Road, Suite 300
Jenkintown, PA 19044
(215) 572-5095
Fax: (215) 572-5099

November 17, 2014

(570) 389-5625
Columbia County Sheriff's Offics

Atin:
RE: U.8. Bank National Association vs. Mark D Meansinger
381 Welliversville Road
Sale: 11/19/2015
Docket #2014-CV-55
Dear She_riff:
Please STAY the sheriff sale for November 19, 2015 as Plaintiff is changing.
If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me.
Very Truly Yours,
Tiffany McGinty
Am

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter by signing and returning as soon as possible.

Dated:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant B
U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION Vs, MARK MENSINGER
RACHELLE MENSINGER
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff’'s Sale Date: Wednesday, November 18, 207
FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLLC . ,
' W .1 2014CV55
305 YORK ROAD, SUITE 300 rit of Execution No
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 361 WELLIVER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
RPasting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.215.98
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service _ $165.00
Service Mileage $12.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $120.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,981.96
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,045.96

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.




SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs,
NO. " ED NO. _JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKE [/RETURN $ } 5.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 165,00
LEVY (PER PARCEI, $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 30>

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES S] 7.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /3.060

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SIIERIFE’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § 37N0

NOTARY $ /5,09 -
TOTAL EEEEE EEEEEEE R $ ( (')(q({ﬂ

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ IS 16

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 v
TOYT AL, % ek ook sk s ook ook ok o o e $/"t’¢/{')}_ %

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 67,60

TOT AL *rddk ok doksordok ok f fokhordor @ 7"{00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL. DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ <00

’T‘O'J‘A[‘_********************** $ ﬂj JO()

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TOTAL **********$*********** S
SURCIHARGT: FEE (DSTE) § /0
MISC. $ S
$

l()[A[ e ok ok 3k 2k koo ok ok ok o o ok ok ok ok e o ok ok e ok '.B s

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § I 205%, 06



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068
By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747
By: Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046
{215) 572-5095

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

s o o COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSGCIATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST e
Plaintiff COLUMBIACOUNTY <5 &
V. Ao 3
02w
MARK D. MENSINGER NO. 20(4-CV-55 =
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER e
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER E
o T
pCie s o
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

rxr

L _z}ui J. Fanelli, Esquirc. attorney for the PlaintifT in the within matter, hereby certify that on the &?f ;f:)_C‘/

day o{‘£ I’TL;L‘{'(L 2014 a truc and correct copy of the Notice of Sherift's Sale of Real Property was

served on all pertinent licnholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit

-;A.".‘

Copics of the letter and certificates of mailing are also attached hercto, made a part hereof and marked as
Exhibit “B.” T

EEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

erman*'E)q 1D # 6406
.. Danielle Boyle Ebersole, Esq., 1D # 81747
aul ). Fanelli, Esq., [D # 313157
g York Road, Suite 300
enkintown, PA 19046

Atlorney for Plaintiff
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEF(?/R ME TFHIS A ’W-DAY OF

0 i i 2014

k /’(A,L,,( Ry /[7/1’/11?7 /{); /A/
NOTARY PUBLIC {

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
TIFFANY ANN McGINTY, Notary Public
Jenkintown Bore., Montgomery County
iy Commission Expires April 2, 2016




FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068
By: Danielie Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747
By: Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
305 York Road, Suite 300
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 572-5093 o o COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
US. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOT REO 2011-1 TRUST
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY

MARK D. MENSINGER NO. 2014-CV-55
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L, MENSINGER

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 3129

The undersigned hereby certilies that he/she is the attorney tor Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real propenty located at: 361
Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17813, a copy of the description of said property is attached herete and marked
Exhibit “A™.

1. Name and address of Qwner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name Address

Mark D. Mensinger 361 Welliversville Road
a/k/a Mark David Mensinger Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Rachelle L. Mensinger 361 Welliversville Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address

Mark D. Mensinger 361 Welliversville Road
akfa Mark David Mensinger Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Rachelle L.. Mensinger 361 Welliversville Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be

sold:

Namec Address

4. Name and addvess of the last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:

PPN T



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number T-359, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville
Road the following 5 course and distance:

5 82-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet to a point,

S 80-26-00 E, a distance of 92.92 feet to a point,

5 §3-22-50 E, a distance of 129.95 feet to a point,

5 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 feet to a point,

S 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316.23 feet to a point,

Thence along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nancy Cornell, § 12-11-20 W, passing through an iren pin set on
the property line 16.6 feet from the last mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225.35 feetioa
stone monument in line of lands of said Cornell.

Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance of 688.83 feet to a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road.

Thence along the centerline of said Millertown Road N 18-54-10 E; a distance of 23 1.80 feet to a point, the place of
BEGINNING. :

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by construction Engineering,
Inc,, James M. Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEL Nao, 26-09-015

BEING known as 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the

County of Columbia an April 4, 2002 as [nstrument No. 200203992 {o Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D,
Mensinger, husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties.



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., 1D # 64068

By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., [ # 81747

By: Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-5095 _ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

U.5, BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY

AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-{ TRUST

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
MARK D. MENSINGER MNO. 2014-CV-55
A/K/IA MARK DAVID MENSINGER

RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Detendants

DATE: C‘: 9\9\ \/‘\\;‘
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTERLST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE Qi S]ERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Mark D. Mensinger a/l/a Mark David Mensinger, Rachelle L.. Mensinger
PROPERTY: 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
[MPROVLEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on Noverber 19. 2014 at 9:00 AM at
Columbia County Sheritt's Office, 35 West Main Street, Rloomsburg, PA 17815

. Qur records indicate that you may hold a mortgage, or judgment(s) and lien(s) on. and/or other interests in the
property which will be extinguished by the sale. You niay wish to attend the sale to protect your inlerests.

A schedule ol distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sherifl no later than 30 days alier salc.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days atter the
filing of the schedule,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number T-559, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville
Road the following 5 course and distance:

§ 82-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet to a point,

S 80-26-00 E, a distance of 92.92 feet to a point,

S 83-22-50 E, a distance of 129.95 feet to a point,

S 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 feet to a point,

S 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316,23 feet to a point,

Thence along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nancy Cornell, S 12-11-20 W, passing through an iron pin set on
the property line 16.6 feet from the last menticned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225,35 feetto a
stone monument in line of lands of said Cornell.

Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance of 688.83 feet to a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Read.

Thence along the centerline of said Millertown Read N 18-54-10 E, a distance of 23 1.80 feet to a point, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by construction Engineering,
Inc., James M. Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-09-015

BEING known as 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the

County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No. 200203992 to Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D.
Mensinger, husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties.



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., iD # 64068
By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # §1747
By: Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., [D # 313157

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-5095

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY

AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REQ 2011-1 TRUST
Plaintiff

MARK D, MENSINGER

A/K/IA MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2014-CV-35

NOTICL OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Mark D. Mensinger
a/kfa Mark David Mensinger
Rachele L. Mensinger
361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled 1o be sold at Sheriffs Sale on
November 19, 2014 at 9:00 AM at Columbiu County Sherift"s Office, 35 West Main Street. Bloomsburg, PA 17815
to enlorce the court judgment of $150,799.83 oblained by the Plaintiff against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLETQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALL

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediale action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintiff the back payments, latc charges, costs and reasonable atlorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay. you may call FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LL.C. at (213)

372-53095.

2. You may be able (o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl to strike or open the judgment. if the
Judgment was improperty entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the salc for good cause.

3. You may also be able Lo stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping

the sale. (Scec the following notice on how to oblain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TG SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YQU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

L. [Fthe Sherit's Sale is nol stopped. your property wiil be sold to the highest bidder. You may (ind out the price
bid by calling FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, at (215) 572-3095.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared (o

the value of your property.

L% ]

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find out it this



happened, you may call FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, at (215) 572-5093,

4. It the amount duc from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to eviet you.

wh

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate, A schedule of distribution of
the money bid for your real estatc will be filed by the SheriT within thirty {30) days of the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless expectations {reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the posting of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHGULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. I YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO
OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

[FYOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

North Penn Legal Services
168 L. 5th Strect
Biloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-8760 -



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 4011, known as Miilertown Road and
Township Road number T-559, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville
Road the following 5 course and distance:

S 82-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet to a point,

S 80-26-00 E, a distance of 92.92 feet to a point,

5 83-22-50 E, a distance of 129.95 feet to a point,

S 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 feet to a point,

S 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316.23 feet to a point,

Thence along lands now or formerty of Allen and Nancy Comell, S 12-11-20 W, passing through an iron pin set on
the property line 16.6 feet from the last mentioned peint in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225.35 feet to a
stone menument in line of lands of said Cornell.

Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance of 6$8.83 feet to a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road.

Thence along the centetline of said Millertown Road N 18-54-10 E, a distance of 231.80 feet to a point, the place af
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by construction Engineering,
Inc., James M.Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-09-015

BEING known as 361 Weltiversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the

County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as [nstrument No. 200203992 to Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D,
Mensinger, husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties.
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JOU e e e D Mensinger a/k/a Mark David Mer singer”
' 36l E&_EnGS:n Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Rachelle L. Mensinger
5 361 Welliversville Road
: Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Tenant(s¥Occupantts)
361 Welliversville Road
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Columbia County
Domestic Relations Section
{3 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Public Weilare
PO Box 2675

farcisburg, PA 17105

Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Individual
Tax inheritance Tax Division
Gth Floor, Strawberry Square
L - . Department #280601
8. Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estale ZnncéQ Program
- PO-Box-8486-

Willow Onk wEE_:m

Harrisburg, PA 17103

Commonwealth of PA
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number
MARK MENSINGER (et al.) 2014CV55

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/10/2014  03:07 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE
WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED DEILL UPON THE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 361 WELLIVER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 1781547

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

OCctober 14, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

mm OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notanal Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Pubiic
Town of Bloomsburg, Coiumbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2018

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of OCTOBER . 2014 hwq j( ~—e KQ;.,...Q A g D

Plaintiff Attorney. FEDERMAN & ASSOC,‘ATES LLC 305 YORK ROAD SUITE 300, JENK;’NTOW)Q PA 18046




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs,
MARK MENSINGER (et al.)

Case Number
2014CV55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

e
Category: |
Manner:

Nofes:

Name:

Primary 361 WELLIVER ROAD
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phope: .. boB:

Alternate B
Address:

Phone:

(ONILSOd})

Zone:

Expires: Warrant:

Served:

Adult In
Charge: . ... . o e

SSADPLOZ

Relation:

R

Deputy: Mifeage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 ¥d ‘9dNE8SW0018 ‘avOod ¥3AITTEM 198

S RSN o e A
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheniff Chief Deputy
U.& BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number
2014CV55

MARK MENSINGER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/25/2014 11:15 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"

HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE TH EFE NT,
TO WIT: MARK MENSINGER AT 381 WELLIVERSVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSB RG, P. 15,
C:-_-n—/
"

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tanetly T Chunbiadia

August 25, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
25TH day of AUGUST , 2014

Piaintiff Attorney: FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, 305 YORK ROAD, SU/ TEQ’JOO, JENKINTOWN, PA 19046



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timethy T. Chamberiain
Sheniff

Case Number

S 2014CV55

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MARK MENSINGER (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/25/2014 11:15 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE MARK MENSINGER

HER HUSBAND, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR RACHELLE;MENGANGER
AT 361 WELLIVERSVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.
S

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tonetly 7> Chonbaia

August 25, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

) . Motarial Seal
Sargh Jane Klingasnan, Notary Public -
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbla County
My Comiasion Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this '
25TH day of AUGUST . 2014 M/\\M &/\1 O
I

Plaintiff Attorney: FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, 305 YORK ROAD, SUITE gel), JENKINTOWN, PA 19046




_ COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
‘25 TAX CLAIM BUREATU

),/’ PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/11/2014 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 18956
MENSINGER RACHELLE I, & MARK D District: MT PLEASANT TWP

36 1WELLIVERSVILLE ROAD Deed: 20020 -3992
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: 361 WELLIVERSVILLE RD

Farcel Id:26 -09 -015-00,000

Assessment: 18,313
Balances as of 09/11/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

ny: Co LUABCA Count y SHELLFF e,




COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 389-5649 FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2014 - REAL ESTATE
As of Date: 09/11/2014 03:45:10 PM

Owner: MENSINGER RACHELLE L & MARK D
361WELLIVEESVILLE ROAD
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Municipality:MT PLEASANT TWP
Parcel #:26 -09% -015-00,000

Property Desc:

Discount: Face: Panalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
026196 G $164.14 04/30/2014 $167.49 06/30/2014 $184.24 08/31/2014
Digcount Payment 05/07/2014 $164.14
026196 g 524 .14 04/30/2014 524 .63 06/30/2014 $27.09 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/07/2014 §24.14
026196 R $20.66 04/30/2014 $21.08 06/30/2014 $23.19 08/31/2014
Discount Payment 05/07/2014 $20.66
Total Paid To Date: $208.94

SAE 7-/)-1Y

Date

Signature

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




Print Your Documents Page I of 1

Calumbia Counly
mbia Con,

Calumbiz Jnty Shenff

35 West Main Straet

[EATAA
Elaonisburg FA 17815

71901140006000035962

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
800 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

I 4%

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/21/2014



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., 1D # 64068
By: Daniclle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq.. {D # 81747
By: Pau!l J. Fanelli, Esq., 1D # 313157

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-5095

UU.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT INITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOFF REO 201 1-1 TRUST

Plaintiff
MARK D. MENSINGIER

AKIAMARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLLAS
CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO, 2014-CV-55

NOTICE OF SHLERIT'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T Mark D. Mensinger
a'k/a Mark David Mensinger
Rachelle L. Mensinger
361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Your house (real estaie) al 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17813 is scheduled to be sold at Sherift's Sale on
Nov, 19™ 301 ar 9:00 AM at Columbia County Sheriff's OfTice. 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
w0 enforce the cournt judgment of $150.799.83 oblained by the Plaintitf against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVEN I THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this SherifTs Sale you must take immediale action:

. The sale will be canceled 1 you pay 1o Plaintidl the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may cait FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, at{215) -

572-5093.

2. You may be able io stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, it the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to siop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will have ol stopping

the sale. (See the tollowing notice on how to obtain an attorney,)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

1¥ the Sherift's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price

bid by ealling FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LI.C, al (215) 372-5095.

2. You may be able Lo petition the Court {o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to

the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buver pays the Sherift the full amount due on the sale. To find out if this



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS. Case Number

MARK MENSINGER (et al.) 2014CV55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: | Zone:

Manner:

_ _ Expires: S Warrant:

Notes: ;:PLA'INTIFF' NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

MHEYIN HIONISNIW

MARKMENSINGER L. Served:
Primary 361 WELLIVERSVILLEROAD ~ Aduitin
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Name:

§SAOFLOL

Phone: DoB: : Relation:

Alternate R e pate:
Address: '

Phone: Deputy: . - Mileage:

Date: i E i i 1 :

Time: i ; ;
. T ....i . 1 H

Mileage:

L
[
%
!
!

Deputy:

22 S o B R e

NOLLVHIdX3 ON S§L8LL Vd ‘OHMNASNOO018 ‘AVON TTASHIAITTIIM 198



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

vs. Case Number

MARK MENSINGER (et al.) 2014CV55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: | eal Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Specuf ed > Expires: - i Warrant:

Notes: ;fIF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

IT1IHOVY 'MADNISNIW

M

. s O

Name: -iRACHELLE_ME_ - Served: 8

Primary 361 WE LIVERSVILLE ROAD . Aduftin E
Address: .BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 :  Charge:
Phone: DOB: . Relation:

................................................................................

Alternate ' Date: - Time:
| WS// ST

Phone: ' | | Deputy: 55 g Mileage:

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

MName:

S
Date; j

Time:

Mileage.

Deputy:

i
:
|
i
NOLLYMIdX3 ON S1811 ¥d "9ANESWO01E ‘AVOY ITIASUIANITM 198
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10
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

1.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

MARK MENSINGER (et al.) 2014CV55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Expires:

Manner: < N.l'.D_ﬂt“SP?_Ciﬂ_ea;“ | e ;
o PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND BEBTORS RiGHTS

as vIHANTOO 1vdLlN3D

Name:

SSAOPLOC

Primary
Address; ;;Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: 570'784'2850 DOB TR Relation: {“—ucujlmm e \fknv/ﬂcwf rtjo'uJ?L o

Aftermage | o ; ' e _' 55
Address: f Date: : 8’9'5,’% Time: oo

) v ....... :. .
Phone: _ 5; Deputy: ) ; Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage: §

Deputy: : P » |

oo (s LN W

|
NOILVMIdX3 ON 51821 Vd 'O¥NESNOO0TE ‘AVOY MOIMY3E Q10 LLLF
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

MARK MENSINGER (et al.) 2014CV55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNYdN220

Category: -

Zone: |"38/

Warrant:

Expires:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

OCCUPANT.

Primary 361 WELLIVERSVILLE ROAD " Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 " Charge:

SSAJPLOT

Phone: DOB: : Relation:

Atternate | e B ' T
Address? 15 : Date: 57 (%) 71/ Time: s

Phone: Mileage:

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Data: 5

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

i
NOILYYIdX3 ON 51811 Vd ‘DMNESNOOTE ‘GVOY FTTIASYIAITIAM LT



3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 08/22/14

RESS+ ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AGTD: 1004z Total Ad Cost  §$1,215.96
Description: M & R Mensinger estate )
Run Dates: 10/29/14 to 11712114 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 222 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  10/29/1411/12/14 3 $1,215.96
SHERIF'S SALE
By Virtue of & Writ of Execution {Morigags Fomclosura)
No. 2014CVERS

Issued out of the Court of Cormmon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and o me
directerd, |l expose the Rllowing descnbed property at public sale st the Columbia
Courty Courthouse in the Town of Bloom:shurg, County of Cohanbia, Cormmonmseatth of
*ennaybsania o
WEDNESDAY, NGVEMBER 19, 2014
AT 900 CPCLOCK AM.

AN parties inmtetest and claimants are further nofied thal o peoposad schedule of dis-
tribution will be on file in the ShanfPs OHice ne later than thirky {30) days after the dite of
the sake of ary proparty soid horeunder, and diswbution of the proceeds wall be made in
awtordanca with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, wiless sxcoptions are fled
with the Sheritfs Cffice prior thersto,

ALL THAT CESTAIN piece, parcel and ket of kard situate in the Toanship ot Mount Fleaz
art, i1 the Courty of Colurnbiz and Comranwealth of Pennsylvarsa, busndsd ard
descnbed as follonves, foamat:

BEGHMIMG ait & point ot the intersection of the center lines of Stale Rgute 4071, known
a5 Millerte Boad and Township Buad raunber TS5, krown as Weliveravike Boag.
Thence alony e centoring ot said Wedlversville Road the followang & course and dis-
tence: 3 B24500 € a distance of 6708 feet to & poirt, § 80-26-00 E, a distance of
9252 teet to a point, 5 832280 E. o distanca of 12895 feet to a point, 5 834730 £
a distance of B5.36 feet to 2 point 5 324740 E, a distance of 216,23 feed to a poat,
Thence dlong lanids now or fonmerly of A%en and MNaney Comell. 5 12-11-20'W, passing
thrgaigh an iren pin seton the property line 16.6 feet rom the last roentored pont in the
certeiline ot the road, a distance of 225.25 feet 10 a stona ronument in e of lands of
said Comell, Therce alang kunds now or farmorty of Bamy A oty N 82-52- 1 W a dis
tance of G383 feet to a point in the centerline of the aforementioned Millartenen Road.
Thesnee along 1w centerin of said Millertown Road M 1854100 a distance of 23 1.80
fowt b0y @ pacin, the place of BEGINMING,

COMNTANNG 348 aores and boing in accordarce with a draft of survey peepaned by
constraction Cngingering, Inc., James MMWeed, PLS dater] July 12, 2002, Said draft of
surwy s itended to be recorded herewith and e pae of the doeed.

PARCLL My, 2608015

BEING known as 357 Wellversville Ruad, Bloomshurg, PA 17815

SEIMG the swne promises which was grantss and convesad [y Rachelle L Mersnger
ard Mark D, Mensinger, hushand aed wife Ly Dend dated Apnl 3, 2002 ard recorded
i the Othce for the Recorder of Deeds i and for the County of Colurbia on Agail 4,
DO0KZ @ Instrurment Mo 200203992 10 Aachalle L Mensinnger ard Mad D, Mansinger,
hushians and wite, 3 enans by the enteelis.

PROPZRTY ADDRESS: 381 WELLIVER RDAD BLOCKMEBURG, =4 17816
UPi / TAX PARCLL NUMBER: 2B6-084H5

Seed ard taken 019 oxscution 1o be sold as the poperty of MARIC MINSINGER,
RACHELLE MEMNSINGER i suit of 1S BANK NATIONAL AZSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALL: MINIMUM PAYRENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%:) par-
venit of the bid prica or costs (opening bid at sale). Mirimurn pasanent is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashiers check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BlD
PRICE: £rty rernaining armoun | of tha bid price is 10 be paichwithin eight 18] days after the
sale in vash, certiivel chech or cashiers check. IMPORTANT NOTICE MR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FALURE TO PAY THE 81D PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TER RS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS NNANCLAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO
MOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AwAl  ABLE FOR PAYRCNT WWITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERICU. If the: successhul biddee fails te pay the béd price os per the above terms,
e Shentf ray elect 1o either swe Bhe bidder 1or the balance due without a resale of the
praperty. o to resell tha propedty st the badder's nsk and rmaintain @r aclion against te
hiddclor for breach of cortract In the case of sefault all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeifess. bl will ba apgbed against any damages recoverabie, T dnfault-
ing bidlder will be responsible for any attumesy fees nowroe by the shenf in connection
with ary Bction agiamst the biddar in which the iidder is found liable fur sarmages. [T pro-
cueds are payable to the Plainti, the procesds check wall bo payable 1o Plaintft, unless
the Colurbia Courity Shenffs Gffice recenes advance witten notice othervise, sigrad
Try an autlonzes represeedalion of the plaintit,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAR, Shertff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
Attowriey for the Flaingf;
FEDERRAN & ASSQCIATES, LLC
JEMKINTENR, Pay




L{&[/ ./

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

MARK MENSINGER (et al.) 2014CV55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: 'Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

Expires:

Manner: < No! Spemfed >

Notes: iF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

3 XVLALNNQD YIGWNNTOD

Name: Served:  Personaily -ZAdult In Charge Posted Other

P\. :

SSA0VI0C

primary e B -
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: —;eb b“'—

Phone: 570-389-5643 oos:  Remtor (Mloypy

At S - O% /3:; /'4 o ,4

Phone: e Deputy: Z Miteage:

‘FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

$1841 Vd "2uNESWOOTE ‘08¢ X0d Od

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOILY¥IdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

i,

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

V5.

MARK MENSINGER (et at.)

Case Number
2014CV55

Manner:

Notes:

Name;

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Address: |

Phone:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Category: -

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

11 WEST
:2ND FLOOR
:Bloomshurg, PA 17815

:FEDERMAN & ASSQCIATES, LLC

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Warrant. -

J0 SNOILLV13¥ J1LS3IN0a

Served:

Aduft in
Charge:

SSGADPILOC

Date: @ .3yt Tme:  Zjupy |
e

Deputy: Mileage:

s ot o

oo

O o |A|w|n]|a 2

NOILYYIdX3 ON d ‘OUNESWO01E HOO0Td ANZ "L3THLS NIVW LSIM LI



Print Your Documents Page | of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 3598 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/21/2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship 1o
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71501140006000035562
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2014ED138
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHA  PA 19107

13

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/21/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3597 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F AR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking # 71901 140008000035955
Doc Ref #: Z014ED138
Fostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17105

htip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

8/21/2014 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 ol 1

12¢

8/21/2014



Print Your Documecents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3597 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE CF F.A IR, DEFARTMEMNT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX BO16 Tracking #: 719011 40006000035955

Doc Ref #: 2014E0138

Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

8/21/201412:00.00 AM

Page 1 of 1

/38

8/21/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3508 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 82142014 12 D000 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMNLIE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEFPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 719011400080000355945
Doc Ref # 2014EDN 38
Fostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

13¢

8/21/2014



Print Your Documents Page I of 1

Bocument Receipt

Tranz # 3999 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maitg 8/21/2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUFPPORT GRQUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3253 Tracking #: 715011 40008000035579
Do Ref #: 2014ED138
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

13§

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/21/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 3599 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 82142014 12:00:00 AW
Ship to:
TECHNIGAL SUFPORT GROUF INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006000035979
Doc Ref #: 2014ED138
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

15K

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/21/2014



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV55

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and Iot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and Township Road
number T-358, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville Road the following 5 course and
distance:

S 82-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet {0 a point, 8 80-28-00 E, a distance of 82.82 feet {0 a point,

5 83-22-50 E, a distance of 129.95 feset to a point, S 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 feet to a point,

S 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316.23 feet to a point, Thence along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nancy Cornelf, S 12-11-20 W,
passing through an iron pin set on the property line 16.6 feet from the last menticned point in the centerline of the road, a distance
of 225.35 feet to a stone monument in line of lands of said Cornell. Thence along lands now or farmerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10
W, adistance of 688.83 feet to a point in the centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road. Thence along the centerline of said
Millertown Road N 18-54-10 E, a distance of 23 1.80 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by construction Engineering, Inc., James
M.Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-08-015

BEING known as 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,

husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No. 200203992 to Rachelle |.. Mensinger and Mark D, Mensinger, husband and wife, as
tenants by the entireties.

PROFPERTY ADDRESS: 361 WELLIVER ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 26-08-015

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MARK MENSINGER, RACHELLE MENSINGER in suit
of U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TOC PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TC THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may efect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA e COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsyivania
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Form CP 43 Mortgrage Foreclosure
Gromnd Rent frem)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
NOT IN TS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-] TRUST

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
MARK. D. MENSINGER NO. 2014-CV-55
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER N o
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER KoV ~ED)-- 1 3%
Defendants

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are direcied to levy upon and sell the
lellowing described property: ‘
361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Thomas M. Federman, Esq., [D # 64068
Danielle Boylc-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747
Paul J. Fanelli, Esq.. ID # 313157
Federman & Associates, LLC

303 York Road, Suite 300 Amount Due $150,799.33
Jenkintown, PA 19046 Intercst from 03/21/2014 to
Attorney for Plaintiff plus $19.98 per diem thereafter

{(Cosis to be added)

Prothonotary

6(»\-’“\.b Ana Y S_)JUUQJA;
By | \Kpg,[

Clerk

Pate - F- 3\




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2014-CV-55

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff

MARK D. MENSINGER
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Writ of Execution

Real Debt $150,799.83

Interest From 03/21/2014 to
plus $19.98 per diem thereafter

Costs Paid:
Prothonotary
Sheritt
Statutory

Costs Due Prothonotary

G P

£~ Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068
{.. Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747
[ Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157
Federman & Associates, LLC
305 York Road, Suite 300
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of
Columbia and Commonweazlth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number T-559, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville
Road the following 5 course and distance:

S §2-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet 1o a point,

S 80-26-00 E, a distance of 92.92 feet to a point,

S 83-22-50 E, a distance of 129.95 feet to a point,

S 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 feet to a point,

S 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316.23 feet to a point,

Thence along lands now or formerly of Alien and Nancy Comell, S 12-11-20 W, passing through an iron pin set on
the preperty line 16.6 feet from the last mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225.35 feet to a
stone menument in line of lands of said Cornell.

Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance of 688.83 feet to a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road.

Thence along the centerline of said Millertown Road N 18-54-10 E, a distance of 231.80 feet to 2 point, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by construction Engineering,
Inc., lames M.Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-08-013

BEING known as 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the

County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No. 200203992 to Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D.
Mensinger, husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties.



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068
By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., 1D # 81747
By: Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIEF
305 York Road, Suite 300
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 572-5095 o - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY

-MARK D. MENSINGER NO. 2014-CV-55
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

AFFIRDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned hereby certifies that hefshe is the altorney for Piaintiff in the above action, sct forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at; 361
Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, 4 capy of the description of said property is attached hercto and marked
Exhibit “A™.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name Address

Mark D. Mensinger 361 Welliversville Road
a/kfa Mark David Mensinger Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Rachelie L. Mensinger 361 Welliversville Read

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address

Mark D. Mensinger 301 Welliversville Road
a/k/a Mark David Mensinger Bloomsburg, PA 178]5

Rachelle L. Mensinger 361 Weliversville Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose Jjudgment is a record lien on the real property to be

sold:

Name Address

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:



Name Address

3. Name and address of every other person whe has any record lien on the property:
Name Address

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record intcrest in the property which may be aitected by the

sale:

Name Address

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any intcrest in the property

which may be affected by the salc:

Name Address
Tenant{s)Qccupant(s) 361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County 15 Perry Avenuc
Doraestic Relations Section Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commonwealth of PA P.O. Box 2675
Department of Public Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Commonwealth of PA 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Department #280601
Tax Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg, PA 17128
Department of Public Welfare P.0. Box 8486
TPL Casualty Unit Willow Oak Building
Estate Recovery Program Rarrisburg, PA 17105
Commonwealth of PA Department #280946
Dcpartment of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128
Bureau of Compliance Attn: Sheriff”s Sales
Clearance Support
United States of America 235 N. Washington Street
c/o Attorney for the Scranton, PA 18503

Middle District of PA

8. Name and address of Atiorney of record:
Name Address

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my persenal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18§ Pa.C.S. Section

43904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities:

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

o M/ 17

+ ' Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., D # 81747
I'""Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157

305 York Road, Suite 304

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 401 1, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number T-559, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville
Road the following 5 course and distance:

S 82-45-G0 E, a distance of 67.05 feet to a point,

S 80-26-00 E, a distance of 92.92 feet tc a point,

S 83-22-50 E, a distance of 129.95 feet to a point,

S 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 feet to a point,

S 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316.23 feet to a point,

Thence along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nancy Cornell, S 12-11-20 W, passing throhgh an iron pin set on
the property line 16.6 feet from the Jast mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225.35 feet to a
stone monument in line of lands of said Cornell.

Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance of 688.83 feet to a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road.

Thence along the centerline of said Millertown Road N 18-54-10 E, a distance of 231.80 fect to a point, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by construciion Engineering,
Inc., James M.Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-09-015

BEING known as 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the

County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No. 200203992 to Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D,
Mensinger, husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties.



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LL.C

By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068

By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # §1747

By: Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
3035 York Road, Suite 300

Jerikintown, PA 19046

(215) 572-5095 o COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

B CIVIL DIVISION

U.5. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY

MARK D. MENSINGER NQO. 2014-CV-55
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIEF

Premiscs: 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 BOOK & WRIT NO:

This certifies that the 3129 Affidavit for the above-mentioned properly is correct, complete, and current to the
date of filing thc Praecipe for Writ of xccution, and accurate, This certifies that the Attorney on the Writ, upon
demand, will substantiate information in the Affidavit and its information, and further.

This certifies that the Attorney on the Writ wili indemnify the Sherift of the County of Columbia for any costs
and/or claims arising out of any and all inaccuracies in and/or failure to cure defects in said 3129 A ffidavit.

Fraudulent practice(s) on the part of the Plaintiff shall invalidate the sale.

I further certify that my client, the plaintiff. has not engaged in any fraudulent practices with regards to this

particular mortgage.

Criminal prosecution may result from any fraudulent practices with regards to this particular morigage.

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Y i

&7 Thormas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068

= Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # §1747
-+ Paul J, Fanelli, Esq., ID# 313157

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068
By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., 1D # 81747
By: Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
305 York Road, Suite 300
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 572-5095 _ .. ... . COURTOF COMMON PLEAS
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL AS SOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REQ 2011-1 TRUST
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
v.
MARK D. MENSINGER NGO. 2G14-CV-55
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER
Defendants

[HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in above matter is based on an action:
Ci A In Assumpit {Contract)
] B. In Trespass (Accident)
% C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
| D. On a note accompanying a purchase moncy mortgage and the properly being exposed to salc is the

maortgaged property.

1. The Defendants own(s) the properly being cxposed to sale as:

O A. An Individual
(%] 3. Tenants by Entireties
O L. Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship
O D. A Partnership
O E. Tenants in Common
i F. A Corporation
{1 The Defendants is/are:
1 A. Resident(s) in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
] B. Not resident(s) in thc Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Ci C. If'more than one defendant and either A or B above are not applicable, state which defendants are

residents in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

This certification must be signed by the altorney of record it an appearance has been entered; otherwise
certification must be signed by the plaintiff,

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Date: ?// 2 / Y C%\ L

«*~Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068

.4 Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747
[ Paul J. Faneili, Esq., ID # 313157

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068

By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747

By: Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215)572-5095 L o _ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY

AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REQ 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY

MARK D. MENSINGER NOQ. 2014-CV-55
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLTL L. MENSINGER

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS QF DEFENDANT(S)

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the within ratter, being duly sworn according to law, hercby deposes

and says that the last known mailing address(es) of the Defendants are:

Mark D. Mensinger

a/k/a Mark David Mensinger
Rachelle L. Mensinger

361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

o Y /2 // Y sz\

/Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068
Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., 1D # 81747
. Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157
305 York Road, Suite 300
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND smss "RIBED
BEFORE ;le THIS AV I ny oF
|, 2014.

bvw %W

NOTARY PUBLIC




FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068

By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # §1747 :

By: Paul I. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 572-5095 o ~ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

T CIVIL DIVISION

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY

MARK D, MENSINGER NQO. 2014-CV-35
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, hereby siales that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the

premises are not subject to the provision of Act 91 because it is:

[ An FHA insured mortgage
[J Non-owner occupied
U Vacant

80 Act 91/6 procedures have been fulfiiled

This certification is made subject to penaltics of 18 PA.C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Date: g//zﬂ//y P

7 Thomas M. Federman, Esq., 1D # 64068
" Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID# 81747
[ Paul I. Fanelli, Esq., [D# 313157
305 York Road, Suite 300
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Attorney for Plaintiff




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

As the Attorney for the Plaintiff, in the matter of U.S. Bank Trust National Association, not in its individual capacity,
but solely as Trustee for SRMOF REO 2011-1 Trust, Plaintiff, v. Mark D, Mensinger a/k/a Mark David Mensinger,
Rachelle L. Mensinger, Defendants, | submit the following information with the request that is used, verbatim, FOR
ADVERTISEMENT PURPOSES IN THE COLUMBIA COUNTY NEWSPAPER AND SUCH OTHER
NEWSPAPER OR NEWSPAPERS AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

#Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068
[> Danielle'Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747
.- Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157

SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue ol'a Writ of Execution No. 2014-CV-55 issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia, PA, to me
directed will be sold at Public Sale on at 9:00 AM, prevailing time, at Columbia
County Sheriff"s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bioomsburg, PA 17815, said County the following described Real
Estate:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and iot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in thc County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and
‘Township Road number T-359, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville Road
the following 5 course and distance:

S 82-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet to a peint,

5 80-26-00 E, a distance of 92.92 feel 1o 2 point,

S5 83-22-50 E, a distance of 129.95 feet to a point,

S 83-47-30 E, a distance of 35.36 fect to a point,

S 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316.23 feet to a point,

Thence along lands now or formerly of Ailen and Nancy Cornell, S 12-11-20 W, passing through an iron pin set on the
property line 16.6 feet from the last mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225,35 feel to a stone
monument in line of lands of said Cornell.

Thence along fands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance of 688.83 feet to a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millerlown Road, -

Thence along the centerline of said Millertown Road N 18-54-10 E, a distancc of 231.80 fect to a point, the piace of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by construction Lngineering, inc.,
James M.Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002, Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made part of
this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-09-0153

BEING the same premtises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D, Mensinger,
husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Qffice for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the
County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No. 200203992 to Rachelle L, Mensinger and Mark D, Mensinger,
husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties.

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Mark D, Mensinger a/k/a Mark David Mensinger,
Rachelle L., Mensinger

REAL DEBT: $1350,799.83



SHERIFF'S SALE

DESCRIPTION: All that certain picce, parcei and lot of land sntuatc in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PARCEL NO.: 26-09-015
THL IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS TIHE PROPERTY OF: Mark D. Mensinger a/k/a Mark David Mensinger,
Rachelle L., Mensinger

REAL DEBT: $1350,799.83

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

e STy P

I i Dame]]e Boyle Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747
.- Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068

By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747

By: Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., ID# 513157 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

{215) 572-5095 . R ~ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY

AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REQ 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
MARK D. MENSINGER NO. 2014-CV-55

A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/ WAIVER QF INSURANCE

ANY DEPUTY SHERIFF LEVYING UPON OR ATTACHING ANY PROPERTY UNDER WHICH WRIT MAY
LEAVE SAME WITHQUT A WATCHMAN, IN CUSTODY OF WHOMEVER IS FOUND IN POSSESSION, AFTER
NOTIFYING SUCH PERSONS OF SUCH LEVY OR ATTACHMENT, WITHOUT LIABILITY ON THE PART OF
SUCH DEPUTY OR THC SHERI¥F TO ANY PLAINTIFF HEREIN FOR ANY LOSS, DESTRUCTION OR
REMOVAL OF ANY SUCH PROPERT'Y BEFORE SHERIFF'S SALE THERLOF; AND THE SHERIFF IS HEREBRY
RELEASED FROM ALL LIABILITY TO PROTECT THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE EXECUTION
BY INSURANCE, WHICH INSURANCLE IS HEREBY WAIVED.

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

-t Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747
i . Paul J. Fanelli, Esq., [D# 313157

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Atterney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
By: Thomas M. Federman, Esqg., ID # 64068
By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747
By: Paul I. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157
305 York Road, Suite 300
Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215} 572-5095 _

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff
MARK D. MENSINGER

A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2014-CV-55

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Mark D. Mensinger
a/k/a Mark David Mensinger
Rachelfe L. Mensinger
361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your housc (real estate) at 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at SherifPs Sale on
at 9:00 AM at Columbia County SherilT s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
to enforce the court judgment of $150,799.83 obtained by the PlaintifT against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BUEABLE YO PREVENT THIS SHERIF)'S SALL

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

. The sale wiil be canceled if you pay to Plaintifl the back payments, tatc charges, costs and reasonable attorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, at {215)

572-5095.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by (iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the

Judgment was improperly entercd. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping

the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

1. 1fthe Sheri(P's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold.to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, at (215) 572-5095.

2

the valuc of your property.

LE¥]

- You may be able to petition the Court to sel aside the salc if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherifl the full amount due on the sale. To find out it this



happened, you may cail FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, at (215) 572-5095.

4. 1I'the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you wili remain the owner of the property as if the
sale never happened.

3. You have 2 right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of distribution of
the money bid for your real cstate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the salc. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that moncy. The money will be paid aut in accordance with this schedule
unless expectations (reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten ( 10) days alter the posting of the schedule of distribution,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act immediatel ¥y
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO
OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

North Penn Legal Scrvices
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570} 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number T-559, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centetline of said Welliversvilie
Road the following 5 course and distance:

5 82-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet to a point,

S 80-26-00 E, a distance of 92.92 feet to a point,

S 83-22-50 E, a distance of 129.95 fect o a point,

S 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 feet to a point,

5 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316.23 feet to a point,

Thence along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nancy Cornell, § 12-11-20 W, passing through an iron pin set on
the property line 16.6 feet from the last mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225.35 feet to a
stone monument in line of lands of said Cornell.

Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance of 688.83 feet to a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road.

‘Thence along the centerline of said Millertown Road N 18-54-10 E, a distance of 231.80 feet to a point, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by construction Engineering,
Inc., fames M. Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-09-015

BEING known as 361 Welliversvilie Road, Bicomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Racheile L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the

County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No. 200203992 to Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D.
Mensinger, husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties,



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., 1D # 64068

By: Daniclle Boyle-Cbersole, Fsq.. 1D # 81747

By: Paul I. Fanelli, Csq., 1D # 313157 ATTORNEY FFOR PLAINTIFF

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 5372-5093 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

L5, BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSQCIATION,

NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY

AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF RFO 2011-1 TRUST

Plainuff COLUMBIA COUNTY
MARK D. MENSINGER NCY 2014-CV-35
AKIA MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

NOTICE Ol SHERIFE'S SALL OF REAL PROPER Y

TO:  Mark D. Mensinger
a'kfa Mark avid Mensinger
Rachelle L. Mensinger
361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate] at 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sherill's Sale on
Nov, 197 2044 a19:00 AM at Columbia County SherifT's Office. 35 West Main Sweet, Bloomsburg, PA 17813
W cnforce the court judgment of $150,799.83 obtained by the Plaintiff against you.

NOTICL OF OWNIR'S RIGITLS
YOU MAY BEABLE TO PREVENT IS SHERIFI'S SALE

‘o prevent this Sheriff's Sale you nwst lake immediate setion:

I. The sale will be caneeled i you pay to Plaintif! the buck payments, late charges. costs and reasonable atlorney's

fees duc. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATLS. LLC, al(215)
572-5095.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by Hiling a petition asking the Court Lo strike or open the judgment. il"the
Jjudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the sale (or good causc.

3. You may also be able 10 stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an altorney (o ussert your rights. The sooner you contact ene, the more chance you will have of stopping

the sale. (See the [ollowing notice on how to obtain an altorney.}

YOU MAY STH.L BL ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIHTS

I. If'the SherilT's Sale is nol stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may tind out the price
bid by calling FLDERMAN & ASSOCIATES. 1.1.C. al (215 $72-5095.

2. You may be able to petition the Court Lo set aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value ol your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift the Tull amount due on the sale. To find outif this



happened, you may call FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATTS, LLC, at {213y 572-5093.

4. Ilthe amount due from the buyer is not paid w the SherifT, vou will remain the owner of the property as if the
sale never happened.

5. You have a right 1o remain in the property until the full amount due i paid to the Sheritt and the SherilT gives a
deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to eviet yvou.

6. Youmay be cntitled to & share ol the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of distribution of
the money bid for your real estale will be filed by the Sherifi within thirty (30) days of the sale, This schedule
will siate who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid oul in accordance with this schedule
unless expectalions (reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) arc [Tled with the Sherill
within ten (10} days after the posting of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have otherrights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, i you act immediately
atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKL THIS PAPLR TO YOUR LAW YR AT ONCIL IF YOU DO NO'T HHAVE A LAWYER, GO T
OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SE'I' FORTH BLELOW, THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDIE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IFYOL CANNOT AFIFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY RE ABLE 1O PROVIDE YO U WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICLS TO FLIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED I'EE OR NO FLL.

North Pern Legal Services
168 E. 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(370} 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the ‘Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wil:

BEGINNING al a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 401 L, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number T-539, known as Weiliversviile Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville
Road the following 5 course and distance:

S 82-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feetto a point,

S 80-26-00 E. a distance of 92.92 feel (0 a point,

S 83-22-50 E. a distance of 129.95 feet to a pein,

S 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 leet to a point,

5 82-47-40 E. a distance of 316.23 fect t¢ a poinl,

Thence along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nancy Cornell, S 12-11-20 W, passing through an iron pin sct on
the property line 16.6 feet from the last mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225,35 fecito a
stene monument in line of lands of said Cornell.

Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt. N 82-52-10 W, a distance ol 688.83 fect to a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road.

Thence along the centerline of said Millertown Road N 18-54-10 E. a distance of 231.80 feet to a point, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a drafl of survey prepared by construction Engineering,
Inc.. James M. Waood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-06-015

BEING known as 361 Welliversville Road. Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Rocorder ol Deeds in and for ihe

County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No. 200203992 o Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D.
Mensinger, husband and wife. as tenants by the entireties.



Law Oflices of
FEDLERMAN & ASSOCTATES, LLC
305 York Road, Suite 300
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215} 572-5093
IFax: {215) 572-5099
mguzman{g federmanlegal.com
August 20, 2014

SherifT's Office
Columbia County Courthousc

RE:
LLS. Bank Trust National Association, not in its individual capacity, but solely as ‘Trustee for SRMOIF REQ
2011-1 Trust
Plaintitt
V.
Mark D. Mensinger a/k/a Mark David Mensinger
Rachelle L. Mensinger '
Detendants
Property: 361 Welliversville Road. Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed pleasc find the Notice of Sheriff’s Salc with regard to the above matter.

Pleasc attempt service at all addresses provided unless otherwise advised by our office,

Service on: Mark D. Mensinger a’k/a Mark David Mensinger
Address: 361 Welliversville Road. Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Service on: Rachelle L. Mensinger
Address: 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Also, please post Hand Bill to property.
Enclosed, please find our check in the amount of $2000 for the scrvice fees required by your couniy.
It you have any questions or concerns. please feel [ree to contact our office.
Very Truly Yours,
Coa k" T e
i, oo
Monica Guzman .

Enclosure



FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, L1.C

By: Thomas M. Federman. Esq.. D # 64068
By: Danielle Boyle-Ebersole. Esq., 1D 4 81747
By: Paul I. Fanelli, [sq., 1D # 313157

5305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215)572-5095

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
ASTRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REOQ 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff
V.
MARK D). MENSINGER
A/KIA MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGIEER

Detfendants

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFT

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NG, 2014-CV-35

NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALLE OF REAL PROPERTY

T Mark D, Mensinger
a'kia Mark David Mcensinger
Rachelic 1. Menginger
361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

Yoaur house (real estate) at 361 Welliversvilie Road, Bloomsburg. PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
W-19- 14 al 9:00 AM at Columbia County Sherift's Office. 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Lo enloree the court judgment of $150.799.83 obtained by the Plaintifl against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGIHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIHIS SHERIFH'S SALL,

To prevent this Sheriff's S8ale you must take Immediate action:

I The sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintift the back payments, tate charges. costs and reasonable altorney’s
lees due. To find out how much you must pay. you may call FEDERMAN & ASSOQCIATES, 1.1.C. al (213)

572-5(095.

2. Youmay be ablc to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl 10 sirike or open the judgment, 1T the
judgment was improperly entered. You may alse ask the Courl 1o postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney Lo assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chunce you will have ol stopping

the sale. (Sce the Tollowing notice on how to obtain an atlorney.)

YOL MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVIE: YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIITS

I [fthe Sherill’s Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find oul the price
bid by culling FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES. L.1.C, at(215) 572-5095.

2. You may b able to petition the Court 1o sct aside the sale il the bid price was grossly inadequate compared 1o

the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only i the buyer pays the Sherift the full amount duc on the sale. To (ind out if this



happened, you may call FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, art {215y 572-5095.

4. Ifthe amount duc from the buyer is not paid o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed 10 the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to eviet vou.

6. You may be entitled (o a share of the money which was paid tor your real estate. A schedule of distribution of
the money bid for yowr real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirly (30) davs of the saie. This schedule
will state who wiil be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless cxpectations {reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are tiled with the Sheriff’
within ten {10% days aller the posting of the schedule of distribution.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways ol getting your real estate back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULLD TAKL THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWY LR AT ONCE. [F YOU! DO NOT UAVE A LAWYLR, GO TO
OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICHE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITTL INFORMATION
ABOUT HIRING A EAWYER.

IFYOU CANNOTAITORD TO HIRE A LAWYER. TS OFFICE MAY BLEABLL TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER 11:GAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FLIL OR NO FEE.

North Penn Legal Services
168 L. 5th Street
Bloomsburg. PA 17813
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN picee, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant. in the County of
Columbia and Commenwecalth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. Lo-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lings of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number T-559, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville
Road the following 5 course and disiance;

S 82-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet to a point,

5 80-26-00 E, a distance of 92.92 leet to a point,

S 83-22-30 [, a distance of 129.95 feet to a point,

5 83-47-30 k. a distance of 55.36 fecl 1o a point,

5 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316.23 feet 1o a point,

Thence along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nancy Corneil, § 12-11-20 W, passing through an iron pin set on
Lthe property line 16.6 feet from the last mentioned point in the centerline ol the road, g distance of 22535 fect lo a
stone monument in line of lands of said Comell.

Therce along lands now or formerly of Bany A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance of 688.83 feet 1o a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road.

‘Thence along the centerline of said Millertown Road N 18-34-10 E, a distance of 231.80 lcet (o a point, the place of

BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by construction Engineering,
Inc.. James M.Wood, PLS dated July 12,2002, Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEI, No. 26-09-015

BEING known as 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
husband and wilc, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and rccorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the

County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No. 200203992 to Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D
Mensinger, husband and wife. as tenants by the entireties.



| $1,350,00

:':_ : B‘;YDE%E':E Sheriff of Columbia County

dedekk e drde ok

DOLLARS

One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty arid 00/1 00***
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